E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 667

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairperson Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM162: 2 a. On page 9, strike beginning with the second "and" in 3 line 5 through "60-4,115" in line 6 and show as stricken; 4 b. On page 26, line 16, after "form" insert ", the"; and in line 18 after "permit" insert an underscored comma; 5 6 c. On page 27, line 24, after "revocation" insert 7 "hearing"; and in line 26 strike "notification" and insert 8 "notice"; 9 d. On page 31, line 20, strike ". Upon" and insert ", 10 upon"; 11 e. On page 36, line 22, strike "(c)" and insert "(2)"; f. On page 40, line 7, after "arrested" insert ", and"; 12 13 g. On page 46, line 19, strike "section.", show as 14 stricken, and insert "sections."; h. On page 56, lines 1 and 17, after "60-6,198" insert an 15 16 underscored comma; 17 i. On page 59, line 19; page 61, line 1; and page 62, 18 line 4, strike the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter; 19 j. On page 73, line 23, strike the second comma; and k. On page 77, line 17, strike "60-498.02" and insert 20 "60-498.04". 21 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "alcohol" in line 22 23 1 through line 17 and insert "crimes and offenses; to amend

-1-

ER135 LB667 MMM-05/12/2011

sections 28-306, 28-394, 29-215, 29-1917, 37-1238.01, 37-1254.01, 1 37-1254.02, 37-1254.03, 37-1254.05, 37-1254.07, 2 37-1254.08, 37-1295, 53-180, 53-180.05, 60-498.01, 60-498.02, 60-498.03, 3 60-498.04, 60-4,115, 60-4,118.06, 60-4,129, 60-4,164, 60-601, 4 5 60-6,197, 60-6,197.02, 60-6,197.03, 60-6,197.05, 60-6,197.09, 6 60-6,198, and 60-6,211.05, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 28-101, 29-2259.01, and 37-1201, Revised Statutes 7 Cumulative Supplement, 2010; to prohibit transportation of certain 8 minors by a person under the influence of alcohol or drugs; to 9 10 change provisions relating to motor vehicle homicide, operating 11 a motorboat, personal watercraft, or motor vehicle under the 12 influence, the Probation Cash Fund, regulation of vessels, procuring alcohol for a minor or a mentally incompetent person, 13 14 administrative license revocation, ignition interlock permits and 15 devices, and employment driving permits; to change fees; to create 16 a fund; to provide for a public education campaign; to provide, 17 change, and eliminate penalties; to harmonize provisions; to provide an operative date; and to repeal the original sections.". 18 3. On page 2, strike lines 1 through 10. 19